CITY OF QUESNEL
BYLAW NO. 1878

A bylaw to amend Quesnel 2016 - 2025 Tax Exempting Bylaw No. 1772 of 2015

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 220 of the Community Charter, Council may, by bylaw grant partial
exemption from taxation to certain lands or improvements, or both, following statutory exemptions
provided to these same lands and improvements;

AND WHEREAS, Council enacted “Quesnel 2016 - 2025 Tax Exempting Bylaw No. 1772 of 2015", to
establish exemptions.

AND WHEREAS, Council deems it desirable to amend the “Quesnel 2016 - 2025 Tax Exempting Bylaw
No. 1772 of 2015" by replacing the schedule;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Quesnel in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

1. That the Quesnel 2016 - 2025 Tax Exempting Bylaw No. 1772 of 2015 be amended by
replacing Schedule A with the attached Schedule A.

1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "City of Quesnel 2016 - 2025 Tax Exempting
Amendment Bylaw No. 1878 of 2019".
READ A FIRST TIME this 17" day of September, 2019.
READ A SECOND TIME this 17t day of September, 2019.
READ A THIRD TIME this 229 day of October, 2019.

FINALLY ADOPTED by a Majority of Council this day of ,2019.

MAYOR, CORPORATE ADMINISTRATOR,
Bob Simpson Byron Johnson



ROLL
NO.

220

329

328

*961

1200.89

2025

*2602

*2703

*3600

4211

*4659

5047.309

BYLAW NO. 1878
SCHEDULE "A"
CHURCH-OWNED PROPERTIES EXEMPTED BY
CITY OF QUESNEL FOR 2016 TO 2025 TAXATION YEARS

PROPERTY OWNER

Fraser Basin Property Society
Trustees under United Church of
Canada Acts

Trustees under United Church of
Canada Acts

Roman Catholic Bishop of
Kamloops

Northstar Fellowship Baptist Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Cariboo Gur Sikh Temple
Society (1979)

Guru Darbar Society

Congregation of Quesnel
Jehovah's Witnesses

Victory Way Baptist Church

Lighthouse Pentecostal Church
of Quesnel

Bethel Pentecostal Tabernacle of Quesnel

DETAILS OF EXEMPTED PROPS.

Land, parking area & Anglican church
hall at 465 Kinchant Street

Parking lot on Carson Avenue

Land surrounding church
at 218 Kinchant Street

PARTIAL ONLY covering land and parking

lot around Church building and 50% of
Rectory attached to Church at 100 Sutherland
Avenue

Land surrounding church and parking lot
at 301 North Star Road

Land surrounding church, plus hall and
parking lot at 375 Hartley Street

Playground and parking lot surrounding
church at 431 Lewis Drive EXCLUDING 300
SQ. FT. PRIEST RESIDENCE

Land and parking lot surrounding church
at 400 Lewis Drive EXCLUDING PRIEST
APARTMENT

Land surrounding church and the parking
lot at 621 Abbott Drive EXCLUDING 1500
SQUARE FEET CARETAKER'S SUITE

Land and parking lot surrounding church
at 214 Anderson Drive

Land, parking and auxillary buildings surrounding
church at 288 Flamingo Street EXCLUDING

RESIDENCE AND DAYCARE CENTRE
AREA

Playground, parking lot, and bike park
surrounding church at 143 Coach Road

* EXCLUDING RESIDENTIAL PORTIONS AND OTHER AREA



