CITY OF QUESNEL BYLAW NO. 1878

A bylaw to amend Quesnel 2016 - 2025 Tax Exempting Bylaw No. 1772 of 2015

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 220 of the *Community Charter*, Council may, by bylaw grant partial exemption from taxation to certain lands or improvements, or both, following statutory exemptions provided to these same lands and improvements;

AND WHEREAS, Council enacted "Quesnel 2016 - 2025 Tax Exempting Bylaw No. 1772 of 2015", to establish exemptions.

AND WHEREAS, Council deems it desirable to amend the "Quesnel 2016 - 2025 Tax Exempting Bylaw No. 1772 of 2015" by replacing the schedule;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Quesnel in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Quesnel 2016 2025 Tax Exempting Bylaw No. 1772 of 2015 be amended by replacing Schedule A with the attached Schedule A.
- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "City of Quesnel 2016 2025 Tax Exempting Amendment Bylaw No. 1878 of 2019".

MAYOR, Bob Simpson	CORPORATE ADMINISTRATOR, Byron Johnson	
FINALLY ADOPTED by a Majority of Council this	day of	, 2019.
READ A THIRD TIME this 22 nd day of October, 2019.		
READ A SECOND TIME this 17 th day of September, 2	2019.	
READ A FIRST TIME this 17 th day of September, 201	9.	

BYLAW NO. 1878 SCHEDULE "A"

CHURCH-OWNED PROPERTIES EXEMPTED BY CITY OF QUESNEL FOR 2016 TO 2025 TAXATION YEARS

ROLL <u>NO.</u>	PROPERTY OWNER	DETAILS OF EXEMPTED PROPS.	
220	Fraser Basin Property Society	Land, parking area & Anglican church hall at 465 Kinchant Street	
329	Trustees under United Church of Canada Acts	Parking lot on Carson Avenue	
328	Trustees under United Church of Canada Acts	Land surrounding church at 218 Kinchant Street	
*961	Roman Catholic Bishop of Kamloops	PARTIAL ONLY covering land and parking lot around Church building and 50% of Rectory attached to Church at 100 Sutherland Avenue	
1200.89	Northstar Fellowship Baptist Church	Land surrounding church and parking lot at 301 North Star Road	
2025	Trinity Lutheran Church	Land surrounding church, plus hall and parking lot at 375 Hartley Street	
*2602	Cariboo Gur Sikh Temple Society (1979)	Playground and parking lot surrounding church at 431 Lewis Drive EXCLUDING 300 SQ. FT. PRIEST RESIDENCE	
*2703	Guru Darbar Society	Land and parking lot surrounding church at 400 Lewis Drive EXCLUDING PRIEST APARTMENT	
*3600	Congregation of Quesnel Jehovah's Witnesses	Land surrounding church and the parking lot at 621 Abbott Drive EXCLUDING 1500 SQUARE FEET CARETAKER'S SUITE	
4211	Victory Way Baptist Church	Land and parking lot surrounding church at 214 Anderson Drive	
*4659	Lighthouse Pentecostal Church of Quesnel	Land, parking and auxillary buildings surrounding church at 288 Flamingo Street EXCLUDING RESIDENCE AND DAYCARE CENTRE AREA	
5047.309	Bethel Pentecostal Tabernacle of Quesnel	Playground, parking lot, and bike park surrounding church at 143 Coach Road	

^{*} EXCLUDING RESIDENTIAL PORTIONS AND OTHER AREA